Bush Series Event Entry Fees 2021

	Adults	Juniors	Family	
Members	\$14	\$10	\$42	
Casuals	\$17	\$12		
First timers	\$14 (include	es SportIdent	stick hire)	
Second map	\$5			
SportIdent stick hire \$2				

BOSS Event Entry Fees 2021/22

	Adults	Junio	rs Family
Members	\$14	\$10	\$42
Casuals*	\$20	\$15	(*includes SI air stick & map board)
First timers*	\$15 (*includes SI air stick & map board)		
Second map	\$5		
SportIdent stick hi	re \$5 (SI air sti	ck)
Map board hire	\$2		

Street Orienteering Entry Fees 2021/22

Members \$10 \$30 Family max (family maximum applies to members only) Casuals \$12

<u>Urban Orienteering Entry Fees 2021/22</u>

Members \$10 Family max \$30 (family maximum applies to members only) Casuals \$12

\$12 (includes SportIdent stick hire) **First Timers**

SI stick hire \$2 Mini course Free

- ONSW/OA levies range from \$3.43 for sub-junior to \$6 for senior per entry
- ONSW levy for casuals is an additional \$2
- Forests NSW usage per person \$3.75; National Parks usage per person \$2.47
- For street series events, a donation of \$0.50 per person is made for use of MapRun